Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 167)

TRADING HALT

At the request of IDT International Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from January 15, 2015 (Thursday) at 9:00 a.m. pending the release of an announcement in relation to inside information of the Company.

On behalf of the Board of
IDT International Limited
Dr. Raymond Chan
Chairman & Group Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, January 15, 2015

The Directors of the Company as at the date of this announcement are Dr. Raymond Chan (Chairman & Group Chief Executive Officer) and Mrs. Chan Pau Shiu Yeng, Shirley as Executive Directors; Mr. Lo Kai Yiu, Anthony, Mr. Kao Ying Lun, Mr. Jack Schmuckli and Dr. Kenichi Ohmae as Independent Non-Executive Directors.

Website: http://www.idthk.com